A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH MORSE BROS., INC., FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STREET IMPROVEMENTS AND THE PAVING OF HIATT STREET SOUTH FROM WHEELER STREET; DODGE STREET FROM PARK STREET TO WILLIAMS STREET; GROVE STREET FROM WHEELER STREET NORTH TO THE CANAL; BROMIL STREET FROM CAROLINA STREET TO DODGE STREET: 9TH STREET FROM VINE STREET TO ISABELLA STREET; ISABELLA STREET FROM 9th STREET TO 10TH STREET; FRANKLIN STREET FROM OAK STREET SOUTH TO EXISTING PAVING ON SOUTH SIDE OF SOUTHERN PACIFIC RIGHT-OF-WAY; FRANKLIN STREET FROM END OF EXISTING PAVING AND CURBING SOUTH TO THE CITY LIMITS; AND D STREET WEST FROM 9TH STREET) 300 FEET; and RUSSELL STREET FROM SOUTH SANTIAM HIGHWAY TO PARK WAY, ACCORDING TO THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THEREFOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

for 1969
ORDINANCE NO. 1343

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEGANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with MORSE BROS., INC., for street improvements, to-wit: the paving of Hiatt Street South from Wheeler Street; Dodge Street from Park Street to Williams Street; Grove Street from Wheeler Street North to the Canal; Bromil Street from Carolina Street to Dodge Street; 9th Street from Vine Street to Isabella Street; Isabella Street from 9th Street to 10th Street; Franklin Street from Oak Street South to existing paving on South side of Southern Pacific Right-of-Way; Franklin Street from end of existing paving and curbing South to the city limits; D Street West from 9th Street 300 feet; and Russell Street from South Santiam Highwayto Park Way, and to obligate the City of Lebanon for the payment of \$59,090.08 for said street improvements, and that the contract shall refer to the plans and specifications heretofore filed by the City Engineer and approved by the Common Council, and shall be in the following form, to-wit:

Section 2. That inasmuch as this contract is for the improvement of the city streets, it is necessary for the peace, health and safety of the City of Lebanon that said work be done immediately, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 15th day of July, 1969

ATTEST:

Recorder